
VILLAGE OF TAHSIS

TICKETING FOR BYLAW OFFENCES BYLAW NO. 601. 2018

A BYLAW TO AUTHORIZE TICKETING FOR BYLAW OFFENCES

SEbAsb^264 and 265 of the c0-^clwrter (2003 ^ - ^ authors

a PDSS^TeXsnwhich may be enforced by means of a ticket in the form

''. 2;£':r.b^£7S£°'°'"'epuIP"e-"°"'"dn'^ws^
c- uAnlT^:^of a word or exPression on a tic^ - ^a. an offence
d. Set fines not greater than the amount prescribed by regulation.

S?AESRPCTOR5wS council of the vmage of Tahsis/ in °Pen meet^ -^
I. Citation

1. ^bykw may be cited as the "Ticketing for Bylaw Offences Bylaw No 601,

II. Enforcement

2 ,Th2e ^hwsls tedm schedule L attached to and f°^"g Part of this Bylaw,^^^^^^iy :a:^^^^^
^s^he form prescribed by the community 

~ 

cha^7^for yc^^t

3.

4.

^sosBevCSO^T^iLMChrowofscheduIe 1' attached to and ^"""g Part of
^s ByIa2tu ndCTthe headins "column 2 ~-~Des,sn^ 'Bylaw' £°^rZ^aclM
^l±arte^.al. bylaw/rforcementoffcersou"de7s^r2S
c^wuly,. awrteLfor the PurPose of-^orcmg"Ae^b^w^s^ ^ ^
corresponding row of Column I. ' -- --"..(, -. ^,ov«» usieu in

^^S^^^K^
^.^^SSS]s?sr1^
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5.

S:?S^d^^s ̂ fs^:^
^^ESS^^-^^s^

M. Administration

viuage ,of Tahsis By]aw No, 425, 1998
repealed. -~~ "^"''K INU- 'tz3/ lyyy a"d au amendments thereto is hereby
This Bylaw comes into force
of Tahsis. upon the date of its adoption by Council of the Village

READ for the first tune this ]7th day of April, 2018
READ for the second time this 17th day of April, 2018
READ for the third fce this 3. day of May, 2018

S-coos ASS^E,S o^ SL^F

Acting Mayor

Ihereby certify that the foregoing i
^ue_and corrcctcopyof the °"^ai
Bylaw No 601 duly passed by''
the^gl of the yiihge ofTahsis <

isa

Vi
thejS'day oif^'f

on
; 2018

Chief Administrative Officer

Chief Administrative Officer
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SCHEDULE 1

Column 1
Desi natedB laws

1. _Animal Control and Licensing Bylaw
No. 420, 1997

2. Village of Tahsis Building Bylaw No.
525, 2006 " . -... --.

3. Noise Control Bylaw No. 421, 1997

4. Solid Waste Management Bylaw No.
590, 20-17 " . --

5. Street and Traffic Regulation Bylaw.
No. 29, 1971 (as amended) "'' ~ "'

6. Village of Tahsis Zoning Bylaw No.
176, 1981 " "~" ' ""'

Column 2

Desi atedB law Enforcement Officers
. Bylaw Enforcement Officer;

Corporate Officer;
. Member of the Nootka Sound

Detachment of the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police

. Strathcona Regional District Buildii
Inspector;

. Corporate Officer;
. Member of the Nootka Sound

Detachment of the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police

. Bylaw Enforcement Officer;

. Corporate Officer;

. Member of the Nootka Sound
Detachment of the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police
Bylaw Enforcement Officer:
Corporate Officer;
Member of the Nootka Sound
Detachment of the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police
Bylaw Enforcement Officer:
Member of the Nootka Sound
Detachment of the Roya] Canadian
Mounted Police
Bylaw Enforcement Officer:
Corporate Officer;
Member of the Nootka Sound
Detachment of the Royal Canadian
Mounted Police
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SCHEDULE

^Animal Controi and Licensin
Desi ated Offence
Do atlar e

Wdous do not muzzled or controUed
do

Unlicensed kennel
Barkin do which disturbs
Animal at lar e

Failure to remove do waste

law No. 420, 1997
Section

61
73
31
91
63
66
6

Penal
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$25.00
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SCHEDULE 3

Villa e of Tahsis Buildin B law No. 525, 2006
Desi ated Offence
No buildin ermit

Occu without occu anc ermit
Provide false information to buildin official
Tam er with notice, ermit, or certificate
Workcontrar to buildin ermit
Obstruct buildin official

Section

6.1
6.2 a

6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

Penal

$500. 00
$1000. 00
$500. 00
$100. 00
$200.00
$500. 00
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Noise Control B law
Desi nated Offence
Noise which disturbs

Noise which dishu-bs b owner or tenant
Noise which dishirbs from radio or stereo
Noise distobance from animal or birdT
Construction noise outside ermitted hours

. 421, 1997
Section

31
32
33
34
41

Pena]

$200.00
$200.00
$200. 00
$200. 00
$200. 00
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SCHEDULE 5

Desi natedOff^dwasteMana ementB Ia-No. 590, 2017
Tp]acl rohitoedmaterial incontainer ^ Section STn
Im ro eri dis oseofrec clablematenaY
Improperly place garbage in container""' 22(^ (e),
Sf^T other than in ̂ 'dlife-proof place or 22(c)
wildlife-resistant container --" r"" ̂ ""c ul ^(c)
Scaven in

27

Penal
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

$200. 00
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Street and Traffic Re lation B
nated Offence

Sto in on boulevard
Sto in in intersection
Sto in on crosswalk
Sto in within 20 feet of sto si
Sto in within 15 feet of h drant
Stopping where prohibited by sign
Stopping on bridge

Parking where prohibited by sign
No overnight camping in vehicle

Throw items from vehicle

Dig up or destroy trees, flowers or shrubs
a street

Exceed weight, load, or dimension
restrictions

law No. 29, 1971 as amended
Section peng]

Article V, s. II $30. 00
Article V, s.l 2 $30. 00
Article V, s. 1 3 $30. 00
Article V, s. 1 $30. 00

Article V, s. 1 10 $30.00
Article V, s. 1(12) $30. 00
Article V, s. 1(14) $30. 00

Article V, s. 3(l)(c) $30. 00
Article V, s4A $30. 00

(As amended by
B law 290, s.2
Article VI, s. 4 $50. 00

in Article JX, s. 12 $50.00

Article VI, s. 5(1) $1000. 00
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SCHEDULE 7

Desi atedOffe^ae('fTahsiszonin B Iaw No-176' wl
Exceed si2e ofhome'occu - - " 6TtiT So


