VILLAGE OF TAHSIS

TICKETING FOR BYLAW OFFENCES BYLAW NO. 601, 2018

A BYLAW TO AUTHORIZE TICKETING FOR BYLAW OFFENCES

WHEREAS Sections 264 and 265 of the *Community Charter (2003 SBC c. 26)* authorizes a Council by bylaw to:

- Designate those bylaws which may be enforced by means of a ticket in the form prescribed by regulation;
- b. Designate bylaw enforcement officers for the purpose of enforcing bylaws by means of a prescribed form of ticket;
- c. Authorize the use of a word or expression on a ticket to designate an offence under a bylaw; and
- d. Set fines not greater than the amount prescribed by regulation.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Tahsis, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

I. Citation

 This bylaw may be cited as the "Ticketing for Bylaw Offences Bylaw No 601, 2018".

II. Enforcement

- 2. Those bylaws listed in Schedule 1, attached to and forming part of this Bylaw, under the heading "Column 1 Designated Bylaws" may be enforced by means of a ticket in the form prescribed by the Community Charter Bylaw Enforcement Ticket Regulation.
- 3. Those persons listed in each row of Schedule 1, attached to and forming part of this Bylaw, under the heading "Column 2 Designated Bylaw Enforcement Officers" are designated as bylaw enforcement officers under section 264(1)(b) of the Community Charter for the purpose of enforcing the bylaws listed in the corresponding row of Column 1.
- 4. The words or expressions set out under the heading "Designated Offence" in each of Schedules 2 through 7, attached to and forming part of this Bylaw, may be used on a ticket to designate an offence under the bylaw section set out under the heading "Section" in the corresponding row of the Schedule.

5. The amounts listed in each of Schedules 2 through 7 under the heading "Penalty" are the fines established pursuant to Section 265 of the Community Charter for contravention of the bylaw section set out under the heading "Section" in the corresponding row of the Schedule.

III. Administration

- 6. Village of Tahsis Bylaw No. 425, 1998 and all amendments thereto is hereby repealed.
- 7. This Bylaw comes into force upon the date of its adoption by Council of the Village of Tahsis.

READ for the first time this 17th day of April, 2018

READ for the second time this 17th day of April, 2018

READ for the third time this 1st day of May, 2018

Reconsidered, Finally Passed and Adopted this 15th day of May, 2018

ADOPTED BY COUNCIL, SIGNED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER AND SEALED WITH THE SEAL OF THE VILLAGE OF TAHSIS

Acting Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original Bylaw No. 601 duly passed by the Council of the Village of Tahsis on the day of the Village of Tahsis on

Chief Administrative Officer

Column 1 Designated Bylaws	Designated Bulay For
 Animal Control and Licensing Byl No. 420, 1997 	 Corporate Officer; Member of the Nootka Sound Detachment of the Royal Canadian
2. Village of Tahsis Building Bylaw N 525, 2006	 Inspector; Corporate Officer; Member of the Nootka Sound Detachment of the Royal Canadian
3. Noise Control Bylaw No. 421, 1997	 Bylaw Enforcement Officer; Corporate Officer; Member of the Nootka Sound Detachment of the Royal Canadian
4. Solid Waste Management Bylaw No. 590, 2017	 Mounted Police Bylaw Enforcement Officer; Corporate Officer; Member of the Nootka Sound Detachment of the Royal Canadian
5. Street and Traffic Regulation Bylaw, No. 29, 1971 (as amended)	 Bylaw Enforcement Officer; Member of the Nootka Sound Detachment of the Royal Canadian
6. Village of Tahsis Zoning Bylaw No. 176, 1981	Mounted Police Bylaw Enforcement Officer; Corporate Officer; Member of the Nootka Sound Detachment of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police

Animal Control and Licensing I Designated Offence	7 420, 199	
Dog at large	Section	Penalty
Vicious dog not muzzled or controlled	6(1)	\$25.00
Unlicensed dog	7(3)	\$50.00
Unlicensed kennel	3(1)	\$25.00
Barking dog which disturbs	9(1)	\$100.00
Animal at large	6(3)	\$100.00
Failure to remove dog waste	6(6)	\$25.00
	6(7)	\$25.00

Village of Tahsis Building Bylav Designated Offence	Section	Penalty
No building permit	6.1	\$500.00
Occupy without occupancy permit	6.2(a)	\$1000.00
Provide false information to building official	6.3	\$500.00
Tamper with notice, permit, or certificate	6.4	\$100.00
Work contrary to building permit	6.5	\$200.00
Obstruct building official	6.6	\$500.00

Designated Offence	421, 1997 Section	Penalty
Noise which disturbs	3(1)	\$200.00
Noise which disturbs by owner or tenant Noise which disturbs from radio or stereo	3(2)	\$200.00
Noise disturbance from animal or bird	3(3)	\$200.00
Construction noise outside permitted hours	3(4)	\$200.00
noise outside permitted hours	4(1)	\$200.00

Solid Waste Management Bylaw No Designated Offence Place prohibited material in container for collection	Section	Penalty
Improperly dispose of recyclable material	16	\$200.00
Improperly place garbage in container	19	\$200.00
	22(d), (e),	\$200.00
Place garbage other than in wildlife-proof place or wildlife-resistant container	22(c)	\$200.00
Scavenging	27	\$200.00

Street and Traffic Regulation Byla Designated Offence	Section	
Stopping on boulevard		Penalty
Stopping in intersection	Article V, s. 1(1)	\$30.00
Stopping on crosswalk	Article V, s.1(2)	\$30.00
Stopping within 20 feet of stop sign	Article V, s. 1(3)	\$30.00
Stopping within 15 feet of hydrant	Article V, s. 1(7)	\$30.00
Stopping where prohibited by sign	Article V, s. 1(10)	\$30.00
	Article V, s. 1(12)	\$30.00
Stopping on bridge	Article V, s. 1(14)	\$30.00
Parking where prohibited by sign	Article V, s. 3(1)(c)	
No overnight camping in vehicle		\$30.00
o and the verticle	Article V, s4A	\$30.00
	(As amended by	
Throw items from vehicle	Bylaw 290, s.2)	
	Article VI, s. 4	\$50.00
Dig up or destroy trees, flowers or shrubs in street	Article IX, s. 12	\$50.00
xceed weight, load, or dimension		W.
estrictions	Article VI, s. 5(1)	\$1000.00

Village of Tahsis Zoning By Designated Offence	law No. 176, 1981	
Exceed size of home occupation sign	Section	Penalty
2. Court size of nome occupation sign	6.1(1)(a)	\$100.00